

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 570 OF 2019

Muktaji Thakuji Karande(d/h) 1a) GanpatAppellant
Muktaji Karande & Ors.

V/S

Genbhau Kashiba Karande & Ors.Respondent

Rajeshwari Patil i/by Bhooshan R. Mandlik For Appellant
Caveat & V.p. Not Filed. For Respondent

CORAM : MADHAV JAYAJIRAO JAMDAR, J

DATE : 7th January, 2020

P.C. :

Stand over to 14/01/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)